MANITOBA PUBLIC INSURANCE
2021 GENERAL RATE APPLICATION

Legend

MPI Filing Date
MPI Receiving a Filing

PROPOSED TIMETABLE

JUNE 17 FILING DATE

ITEM Date Day of the Week
1 Application Filed June 17, 2020 Wednesday
2 Notice of Public hearing Published June 20, 2020 Saturday
3 PUB Issues Workshop June 25, 2020 Thursday
4 Intervener Registration Deadline June 25, 2020 Thursday
5 Pre-hearing Conference June 30, 2020 Tuesday
6 PUB Procedural Order Issued July 03, 2020 Friday
7 Round One Information Requests Filed July 08, 2020 Wednesday
8 Round One Information Responses Filed August 05, 2020 Wednesday
9 Parties to file motions on Round 1 IRs August 12, 2020 Wednesday
10 Board to hear Motions August 18, 2020 Tuesday
11 Round Two Information Requests Filed August 24, 2020 Monday
12 Round Two Information Responses September 15, 2020 Tuesday
13 Parties to file any motions September 18, 2020 Friday
14 Board to hear Motions September 21, 2020 Monday
15 Intervener Evidence Filed September 21, 2020 Monday
16 Information Requests on Intervener Evidence | September 29, 2020 Tuesday
17 Reminder Notice of Public Hearing Published | September 26, 2020 Saturday
18 Interveners Information Responses October 01, 2020 Thursday
19 MPI Rebuttal Evidence October 06, 2020 Tuesday
20 Hearing Issues Meeting of Counsel October 08, 2020 Thursday
21 Rate Update Filed October 09, 2020 Friday
22 Oral Hearing Oct 19 - Nov 6 3 Weeks (if necessary)
23 PUB Order Released December 14, 2020 Monday




